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STATE OF . . . .
COLORADO Cazier - DNR, Tim <tim.cazier@state.co.us>

VLF2 Data (Liner Investigation)

1 message

Justin Bills <Justin.Bills@newmont.com> Tue, May 22, 2018 at 12:56 PM
To: "Cazier - DNR, Tim" <tim.cazier@state.co.us>, Elliott Russell - DNR <elliott.russell@state.co.us>, Amy Eschberger - DNR
<amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

Cc: Tony Waldron <tony.waldron@state.co.us>, Meg Burt <Margaret.Burt@newmont.com>, Gary Horton
<Gary.Horton@newmont.com>, Ronald Parratt <Ronald.Parratt@newmont.com>, Linda White
<Linda.White@newmont.com>

Tim,

Attached are the daily LDS inspection forms from April 25 to May 21, 2018. | have also included an attachment with
progress photos of the VLF2 investigation area.

Below is a table summarizing the CN results for the VLF2 pumpback vault.

. WAD CN
Location Date (mg/L)
SGVLF Pumpback 4/5/2018 <0.01
Vault
SGVLF Pumpback | 4/17/5018 <0.01
Vault
SGVLF Pumpback | 4045018 <0.01
Vault
SGVLF Pumpback
Vault 5/2/2018 <0.01
SGVLF Pumpback
Vault 5/8/2018 <0.01

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5f09c8c280&jsver=FPvd7uxXULs.en.&cbl=gmail_fe_180508.13_p10&view=pt&search=inbox&type=16388f93095cf5e0&th-
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Justin Bills
Senior Environmental Specialist

Cripple Creek and Victor Gold Mining Co.

T 719.689.4046
M 719.306.3388
www.newmont.com

Newmont Mining Corporation
Cripple Creek and Victor Gold Mining Co.

100 North 3™ Street

Victor, CO 80860

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

2 attachments

E ProgressPhotos.pdf
1266K

E LDS_Inspections_42518t052118.pdf
1826K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5f09c8c280&jsver=FPvd7uxXULs.en.&cbl=gmail_fe_180508.13_p10&view=pt&search=inbox&type=16388f93095cf5e0&th-
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